

Wästbygg Gruppen AB's (publ) Interim Report January-March 2024 to be Published 7 May-Invitation to Teleconference

Wästbygg Group will publish its interim report Januari-March 2024 on Tuesday 7 May 2024 at 08.00 (CEST). Investors, analysts, and journalists are welcome to attend the company's audiocast with teleconference at 09.30 (CEST) on the same day.

Jonas Jönehall, CEO and Peter Bryng, interim CFO, will present the report. The presentation will be held in Swedish.

Date: 7 May 2024

Time: Report published at 08.00 (CEST)

Audiocast with teleconference at 09.30 (CEST)

Link to webcast: https://group.wastbygg.se/en/q1-2024/

To participate via teleconference, please register via this link. After registration, you will be provided with telephone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via the telephone conference.

The report, presentation and audiocast with teleconference will be available at wbgr.se.
For more information, please contact:
Robin Sundin, Chief Legal Officer & Head of Investor Relations
Tel +46 725-29 30 04, e-mail robin.sundin@wastbygg.se
wbgr.se

About Wästbygg Group:

The Wästbygg Group is a listed construction and project development company that builds and develops residential, commercial buildings and community service properties, as well as logistics and industrial. The group comprises Wästbygg AB, Rekab Entreprenad AB and Logistic Contractor AB.

The group operates in the most rapidly expanding markets in Sweden, with Logistic Contractor also providing services in Denmark, Norway and Finland. In 2023, the group had sales of SEK 4.8 billion and 550 employees.



Att:	ما م		-+-
ATT	acn	ıme	nts

Wästbygg Gruppen AB's (publ) Interim Report January-March 2024 to be Published 7 May- Invitation to Teleconference